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SA 1. Reportgraphs

SA1.1 Chapter 1 - Digital Skills Assessment
Overview
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Communicating

30%

68%

27%

O 7%+

Transacting

51-69%

50% or lower

Boosting

82%

18%
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.2 Chapter 1 - Digital Skills Assessment
Communicating category - profile
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Employee size Region

000 000

1-2 3-5 6-10 11-15 16+ Dublin Rest of Munster Connacht Ulster
Leinster
Length of time in business Industry (Top 8)

0-2 years 3-5years 6-10 years 11-20 21 years+ Prof. Education Retail Const- Pharma Travel& Food & Financial
02 years services ruction Tourism  Drink services
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.3 Chapter 1 - Digital Skills Assessment
Transacting category - profile
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Employee size Region

000 000

1-2 3-5 6-10 11-15 16+ Dublin Rest of Munster Connacht Ulster
Leinster

Length of time in business Industry (Top 8)

000 000

0-2 years 3-5years 6-10years 11-20 21 years+ Prof. Education Retail Const- Pharma Travel& Food & Financial
years services ruction Tourism Drink services
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.4 Chapter 1 - Digital Skills Assessment

Boosting category - profile
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Employee size

000

Region

000

1-2 3-56 6-10

11-15

Length of time in business

000

16+

Dublin Rest of Munster Connacht Ulster
Leinster

Industry (Top 8)

000

. 0-2 years 3-5years 6-10 years

11-20
years

21 years+

Prof. Education Retail Const- Pharma Travel & Food & Financial
services ruction Tourism Drink services



SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.5 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Which of the following does your business have?
Base: All SMEs: 2018, 1,000; 2017 1,000; 2016, 1,003; 2015, 1,009; 2014, 501.

% with any digital assets

85% . \ 80%
(]

76%

60%

40%

20%

0%
2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 Website Facebook Twitter Linkedln Web sales Analytics YouTube Blog Smartphone
ability app

@ 208 2017 (2016 (0 2015 @ 2014
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.6 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Considering your business website, which of the following does your website have?
Base: 723, all SMEs with a website

Website features
Description of products/services offered

Business contact information - including Google Maps

Responsive design that allows viewing on smartphones
and tablets to be optimised to that device

Profile of key staff/personnel

Video content

Ability to book/make an appointment/reservation

Ability to take sales orders

26%

Ability to process payments

Ability for customers to set up profiles/user accounts

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

© w8 O 2017 0 2016 0 2015 @ 2014
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.7 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Why does your website not have e-commerce capabilities?

Base: 654, all SMEs with a website but no website e-commerce capabilities

We don’t sell a product 33%

I am an SME and don’t have volume
of sales to justify the investment

Prefer to deal face-to-face with my customers

I am concerned about the red tape and regulation
around data protection

| am concerned about credit card fraud

| am worried about cybersecurity threats

I am unhappy about the margins that are being charged
by third-party platforms

| am unsure of the shipping and fulfilment process
(and associated costs)

| am wary of handling product returns

| am concerned about credit card chargebacks

Will get dtoit
™ getaroundto | Our clients don’t expect it

Time involved
10% - Haven’t bothered to set it up and probably won't

No particular reason/Don’t know

Other
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.8 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
In your business role, do you do any of the following?
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Online banking Make payments online Order from suppliers online

. Yes . No . Yes . No . Yes . No

Shop online Make bookings/appointments online Click and collect

08 . Yes . No . Yes ‘ No . Yes . No



SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.9 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Can consumers purchase your products online/make appointments online/book your services online?

Base: 1,000, all SMEs Base: 321, SMEs who provide online purchasing and bookings to their customers

Customers can purchase/make
appointment/book products and
services direct from my website

80%

| use a third-party platform
like Etsy, Just-Eat, Deliveroo,
Amazon or Done Deal to sell
my products/services online

Other

| can’t shop, but | offer a
click-and-collect service

‘ Yes . No




SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.10 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Do you promote your services online and how? / What is the average cost of online promotion per month?

Base: 1,000, all SMEs Base: 395, all who promote services online

€10,001 or more 4%

€5,001 or more 0%
Average

€4,001 to €5,000 2% € 1 40

€1,001 or more

€501 to €1,000

€301 to €500

€201 to €300

| do not promote my services online

Yes, through search engine €100 to €200

optimisation (SEO)

Yes, through paid advertising on Less than €100 76%

other websites and social media

Other
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.11 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
How much are you currently spending on digital skills training?
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Currently spending €167 on digital skills training

Employee Size

1-2 €106
3-5 €177
6-10 €258
11-20 €319

21+ €1,250
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.12 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
Where do you get help and advice on digital skills?
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Friend/relative/colleague 27%
IT supplier/business support/website provider 22%
Search online, e.g. through Google 15%
Consultant 10%
Training course 8%
Peers 8%
Local business network 7%
Local Enterprise Office 7%
Online videos and tutorials 6%
Other 2%
Organisation promoting my sector/industry 2%

I don't go anywhere 17%
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.13 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital

Have you availed of any official business or government initiative to
support you with digital or e-commerce - like the Local Enterprise
Office Trading Online Voucher Scheme or the Retail Excellence Ireland
digital training workshops - over the past 12 months?

Base: 1,000, all SMEs

. Yes . No

SA1.14 Chapter 2 - SME attitudes to digital
How would you prefer to receive digital or e-commerce supports?
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

One-on-one mentoring 44%

Online 33%

In a classroom
environment/a seminar
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.15 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
What do you feel are the biggest benefits to being online and digitally savvy?
Base: 846, all SMEs with any digital assets

Increased awareness/understanding of my business

77%

Increased revenue for my business

Saves me time

Reduces costs/overspending

No additional benefits

Other
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.16 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence SA1.17 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
What role does your website play in bringing in new business/sales? Do you believe your website contributes to your offline or face-to-face sales?
Base: 723, all SMEs with a website Base: 723, all SMEs with a website

2017
Very important 39%
Important 43%
No impact 19%
. Yes, quite significantly
. Yes, somewhat
0, . .
89% . It is very important . No, | don’t think so
. It is somewhat important . | have no idea
. Itis a little important
. Itis not important




SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.18 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
Do you believe that your social media profiles contribute to your offline or face-to-face sales?

Base: 603, all SMEs with a social media presence

Yes, quite significantly

Yes, somewhat 38%

No, | don’t think so

| have no idea
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.19 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
Has social media...

Base: 603, all SMEs with a social media presence

Increased awareness of your business 94%

95%

Enhanced interaction with your customers

Helped your business, but | don’t know
how to track it’s contribution

Increased sales of products and services

Increased footfall to your business

7%

© 20018 O 2017 0 2016
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.20 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
How important is social media in relation to your website?

Base: 488, all SMEs with a social media presence and a website

. Social media is more important
than my website

Social media is equally important
as my website

Social media is less important
than my website
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.21 Chapter 3 - The benefits of an online presence
Why is your website more important than your social media pages?

Base: 171, all SMEs that said social media is less important than their website

Customers expect my business to have a website
57%

My website is the centre of my online activity -
| use social to drive traffic to my website

I can sell my product/service better through my website

I want to be in full control of my business online

| can customise my website

| can better analyse my customers
through my website

© 2017 O 2018
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.22 Chapter 4 - The barriers to doing more online
Which of the following barriers are preventing you from doing more online?
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

We are already doing all we can online 25%

Not enough time 24%

We prefer word-of-mouth/ 18%
prefer face-to-face business °

Being online is not a priority for my business 18%
No real interest in doing more online 14%
Lack of staff with digital/online skills 1%
The cost of investment is unknown 8%

It's too expensive to do more online 8%

Poor connectivity e.g. slow speeds, 6%
no superfast broadband °

Concerns about information security/fraud 5%
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.23 Chapter 4 - The barriers to doing more online

Using a scale of 1-5 where 1 is not a barrier and 5 is a major barrier, please rate each of the following statements on whether you believe them to
be a barrier towards your business going online.

Base: 154, all SMEs with no digital assets

Major barrier

(top 2)
Cost 43%
I don’t have the time 43%
Lack of digital skills 39%
Don’t know where to start 25%
Poor internet connection 24%
Concern about security/cybercrime 22%
Jargon or complex terminology 21%
The range of choices are too confusing 16%

. 1 Not a barrier ‘ 2 . 3 . 4 . 5 Major barrier
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.24 Chapter 4 - The barriers to doing more online
What are the main reasons your business does not have an active website?

Base: 280, all SMEs with no website

—

No need within our industry

The majority of our business comes
from word-of-mouth recommendations

Have not had time to build a website

Have not had expertise/knowledge
on how to build a website

Have not had finance available to build website

Had a website which we took down and
have yet to redesign or reactivate

Have not been able to get approval from key internal
decision makers

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

@ 2018 2017 2016 2015 @ 201
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.25 Chapter 4 - The barriers to doing more online

Why is there no need to have a website within your industry?

Base: 137, all SMEs with no website that say there is no need to have one in their industry

49%
60% —
No need
within our 61%
industry
63%
69%
@ 2018 2017 2016

2015 @ 2014

>

| do not see an advantage in having a website

The majority of my business

is through word of mouth

I’'m happy with the scale of my business

| have lots of customers already

Other

|

53%
29%
14%
22%
N -
1%
@ 2018 2017

76%
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SA1. REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.26 Chapter 4 - The barriers to doing more online

Using the following scale, rate the speed and reliability of internet infrastructure in your area/Do you believe that the speed and reliability of
internet infrastructure in your area has improved in the last 12 months?

Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Dublin 70%
ROL 52%
5% Munster 50%
Conn/Uls 39%

. Excellent . Yes, significantly

. Very good . Yes, somewhat

. Good . It has remained the same
. Average . No, it is somewhat worse
. Poor . No, it is significantly worse
. Very poor
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SA 2. Historical Index scores

From 2014-2017, the SME Digital Health Index surveyed 1,000 SMEs in two waves of research (500 SMEs in each) over the course of a year.
In 2018, the SME Digital Health Index switched to an annual survey format. As such, 1,000 SMEs were surveyed in a single wave of research.

To allow for direct comparison with 2018 results, we have combined the previous years’ scores from two research waves, to provide an overall index score for each earlier year.
Please refer to individual 2014-2017 reports for separate wave scores.

Overall SME Digital Health Digital assets Quality of digital assets
Index score sub-index sub-index
2018 44.43 20.77 67.94
2017 47.18 23.44 70.36
2016 43.65 21.40 65.40
2015 42.52 20.12 63.25
2014 37.40 13.03 61.70
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SA 3. Digital assets sub-index construction

SA3.1 Nine digital assets contribute to the sub-index SA3.2 Construction of the digital assets sub-index
Base: 1,000, all SMEs
oo DIGITAL

ASSETS
SUB INDEX

Website

Facebook page

20.77

Twitter account
LinkedIn profile

Web sales ability

Ability to run analytics for
your businesses online

YouTube channel

Blog

App

Digital Assets Sub Index: 20.77

Average ownership incidence across all 9 assets
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SA 4. (Quality of digital assets sub-index construction

SA4.1 Perceived quality of nine digital assets contribute to the sub-index
Base: 1,000, all SMEs

Website (n=723) | 2% 15% 8% 46% _
Facebook page (n=529) | 2% 15% 1% 45% _
Twitter account (n=213) | 4% 19% 15% 29% _
LinkedIn profile (n=143) | 5% 16% 16% 34% _
Web sales ability (n=117) | 6% 12% 13% 40% _
Ability to run analytics for [Tgop 12% 18% 379% _
your businesses online (n=57)
YouTube channel (n=41) | 2% 15% 17% 34% _
Blog (n=31) | 3% 19% 19% 39% _
App (n=19) | 5% 37% 32% 2%

Our competitors are much stronger than our business

Our competitors are somewhat stronger than our business
Our business performs about the same as our competitors
Our business is somewhat stronger than our competitors

. Our business is much stronger than our competitors

Quality of Digital Assets Sub Index: 67.94

Mean score for each converted to a 0-100 index score across all 9 assets.
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SA 4. QUALITY OF DIGITAL ASSETS SUB-INDEX CONSTRUCTION [CONTINUED]

SA4.2 Construction of the quality of digital assets sub-index

QUALITY
OF DIGITAL
ASSETS
SUB INDEX

67.94

Website: Facebook: Twitter:

71.25 71.25 65.75

Data analytics
LinkedIn: Web sales: from online

66.50 68.50 SeSe
67.75

Blog/content
marketing:

62.25 68.50

Mobile/tablet app:
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